

FEE SCHEDULE 2018

Bucks County Department of Parks and Recreation
William M. Mitchell, Director
Core Creek Park
901 E. Bridgetown Pike
Langhorne, PA 19047
(215) 757-0571
(215) 348-6114

Parks & Recreation Annex 152 E. Swamp Rd Doylestown, PA 18901

County Commissioners

Robert G. Loughery, Chairman Charles H. Martin, Vice-Chairman Diane M. Ellis-Marseglia, LCSW

www/buckscounty.org

Parks are for People and People Need Parks!!

Boat Rentals Core Creek / Peace Valley

	<u>Half Hour</u>	Per Hour	<u>Half Day</u> 4 hours	Per Day 8 hours
Aquacycles	\$ 15	\$ 25	n/a	n/a
Canoes	\$ 15	\$ 25	\$ 60	\$ 80
Kayak (Single)	\$ 10	\$ 20	\$ 45	\$ 80
Kayak (Double)	\$ 15	\$ 25	\$ 60	\$ 100
Paddleboat	\$ 15	\$ 25	\$ 60	\$ 80
Rowboats	\$ 15	\$ 25	\$ 60	\$ 80
Sailboat 14'	n/a	\$ 45	\$ 100	\$ 140
Sailboat Aqua Finn	n/a	\$ 35	\$ 75	\$ 110

ALL RENTALS REQUIRE: \$20 cash deposit or credit card <u>plus</u> a government issued photo identification (Driver's License)

Sailing lessons are offered at Peace Valley Park only

Mooring Fees (Peace Valley Park)

	Resident	Non-Resident
Dry Mooring: Season	\$ 95	\$110
Wet Mooring: Season	\$180	\$210

Mooring Fees are subject to a 6% sales tax

Annual Boat Launch Permits

Permits can be purchased at the Core Creek Park Office, Peace Valley Boat Rental, Peace Valley Maintenance Shop, Core Creek Boat Rental, and from any one of the Park Rangers. The permit allows persons owning a boat to launch at 6 County Lakes and 2 river access areas.

Bucks County Resident \$12/boat

Bucks County Senior Rate Free First Permit; second and more \$12/boat

Non-Resident \$25/boat Non-Resident /Senior Rate \$15/boat

Camping**

You may bring your own tent or camper and camp in any of the following park locations in Upper Bucks County:

- Lake Towhee, Applebachsville
- Tinicum Park, Erwinna (Tent camping only)
- Tohickon Valley Park, Point Pleasant

	Resident	Non-Resident
Family Sites	\$ 20 day/ site	\$ 30 day/site
Group Camping Sites	\$ 2.50 day/person	\$ 4.00 day/person

Family Campsites - 6 people maximum and two tents permitted per site Group Camping - 10 or more people per site

Cabins**

At Tohickon Valley Park, Point Pleasant, there are several cabins available for your camping convenience. <u>All</u> prices are subject to a 6% sales tax

Bucks County Resident	Weekly Rental	Weekend Rental	Additional Night
Cabin # 1 (primitive) (sleeps 4)	\$150	\$60	\$ 17
Cabin # 2 (primitive) (sleeps 4)	\$165	\$70	\$22
Cabin # 3 (modern) (sleeps 6)	\$300	\$125	\$40
Cabin # 4 (modern) (sleeps 8)	\$315	\$155	\$50
Bucks County Non-Resident	Weekly Rental	Weekend Rental	Additional Night
Cabin # 1 (primitive) (sleeps 4)	\$200	\$ 90	\$29
Cabin # 2 (primitive) (sleeps 4)	\$270	\$140	\$45
Cabin # 3 (modern) (sleeps 6)	\$395	\$195	\$60
Cabin # 4 (modern) (sleeps 8)	\$495	\$280	\$88

Week = Memorial Day to Labor Day

Weekend = Except Memorial Day to Labor Day

Additional Night = Weekend rentals only

Cabins 1 & 2 -----\$25 deposit Cabins 3 & 4 -----\$50 deposit

^{**}Permits may be canceled 7 working days prior to the rental date for a fee of \$10. If cancelled less than 7 days notice, there is a <u>no refund policy.</u>**

^{**}All Cabin rentals require a refundable deposit:

^{**}Permits may be canceled 7 working days prior to the rental date for a fee of \$10. If cancelled less than 7 days' notice, there is a <u>no refund policy.</u>**

Moravian Pottery and Tile Works

**The Moravian Pottery and Tile Works, completed in 1912, produces tiles and mosaics for floors, walls, and ceilings. Today, it operates as a living history museum, making reproductions of Henry Mercer's original titles. Self-guided tours and other programs are available.

Tour Admission

\$ 5.00
\$ 4.00
\$ 3.00
Free

Fonthill Park Courtyard \$200/hour

Wedding photography at the Moravian Pottery and Tile Works **only** \$50.00

Erwin-Stover House and Stover-Myers Mill - Donation (please call 215-348-6090 for dates)

Nature Centers

* Churchville, Peace Valley, and Silver Lake Nature Centers all invite residents to enjoy a full range of nature-related activities, which focus on awareness and appreciation for our natural environment. Join trained park naturalists for guided trail walks to unveil the mysteries of nature. The Centers have rooms available for rental for meetings, trainings, and special occasions.

Room Rentals Re	sident/Non-Profit	Resident/Private	Non-Res/Non-Profit	Non-Res/Private
Churchville Nature Center	\$40/hour	\$80/hour	\$50/hour	\$100/hour
Peace Valley Nature Cente	er 40/hour	80/hour	50/hour	100/hour
Silver Lake Nature Center	40/hour	80/hour	50/hour	100/hour







Off-Leash Dog Area at Core Creek Park

Use of the Off-Leash Dog Area located in Core Creek Park is available to anyone, seven (7) days a week, from 7 AM to sunset, upon purchase of an annual Access Card. To obtain an Access Card to the Off-Leash Dog Area, one must make application and payment in person at the Parks & Recreation Administration Office at 901 E. Bridgetown Pike in Langhorne. Proof of residency is required, as well as a receipt for a current dog license issued by the applicant's County of year-round residence and a current certificate of rabies vaccination from a licensed veterinarian. Access Cards will be valid until at least December 31 of the year purchased. Fees are not pro-rated throughout the year.

Access Card Fees:	Resident	\$35.00
	Non-Resident	\$50.00
	Lost Card Replacement Fee	\$ 5.00

Oxford Valley Golf Course

This 9-hole executive golf course is open March through December and is located in Fairless Hills. The course is open to the public; memberships, lessons, and tournaments are offered.

Greens Fees:	Non member-	\$ 16.00
	Member -	vary according to Annual Membership Type - see below
Annual Members	shin Fees:	
	<u> </u>	Φ 50 00
Senior (60+)		\$ 50.00
Senior Couple (bo	oth 60+)	\$ 70.00
Junior (14-17 yrs)		\$ 45.00
Individual		\$ 75.00
Family (husband &	& wife)	\$120.00
(each child (14-17) with family membership)	\$ 30.00

Member Greens Fee Plan Discount Monday-Friday: 7:00am - 2:00pm, except Holidays

Individual	\$8.50
Students with Family or Junior Seniors	\$7.00
Seniors	\$7.00
Organizations affiliated with Oxford Valley Golf Course	\$7.00

<u>Cart Rental:</u> \$3.00 includes 6% PA sales tax

Golf Course Room Rental

	Resident	Non-Resident
Non-Profit	\$40/hour	\$80/hour
Private	\$60/hour	\$120/hour

Pavilion Rentals**

Rent a pavilion or wooded picnic area in one of our parks for any occasion... Family reunions, birthday parties, company picnics, etc.

Pavilions		Private	Private	Non-Profit	Non-Profit
		Resident	Non-Resident	Resident	Non-Resident
Core Creek	# 1,5,7,8,9 (60 people)	\$ 65	\$120	\$ 50	\$ 100
	# 2,4 (80 people)	\$ 70	\$125	\$ 55	\$ 105
	# 3,6,10 (100 people)	\$ 75	\$130	\$ 60	\$ 115
	#11 (250 people)	\$ 200	\$325	\$ 145	\$ 235
Playwicki	# 1 (80 people)	\$ 70	\$125	\$ 55	\$ 105
	# 2 (60 people)	\$ 65	\$120	\$ 50	\$ 100
Silver Lake	# 1 (100 people)	\$ 75	\$130	\$ 60	\$ 115
Tinicum	# 1 (40 people)	\$ 60	\$115	\$ 45	\$ 95
	# 2 (60 people)	\$ 65	\$120	\$ 50	\$ 100
Lake Towhee	# 1 (40 people)	\$ 60	\$115	\$ 45	\$ 95
	# 2 (80 people)	\$ 70	\$125	\$ 55	\$ 105
Tohickon Valley	# 1 (60 people)	\$ 65	\$120	\$ 50	\$ 100
Peace Valley	# 1,2,3,4,5 (100 people)	\$ 75	\$130	\$ 60	\$ 115

Non-Profit rentals are available Monday through Friday only, excluding holidays. Your tax exempt number is required on your application.

Group Picnic Areas**

		Private	Private	Non-Profit	Non-Profit
		Resident	Non-Resident	Resident	Non-Resident
Core Creek	#1A,1B (100 people ea)	\$ 60	\$ 100	\$ 50	\$ 85
	#2A,2B (150 people ea)	\$ 65	\$105	\$ 55	\$ 90
Peace Valley	# 1 (100 people)	\$ 60	\$ 100	\$ 50	\$ 85
Playwicki	#1 (50 people)	\$ 55	\$ 95	\$ 45	\$ 80
Tinicum	#1 (50 people)	\$ 55	\$ 95	\$ 45	\$ 80
Lake Towhee	#1 (50 people)	\$ 55	\$ 95	\$ 45	\$ 80
Tohickon Valley	#1 (50 people)	\$ 55	\$ 95	\$ 45	\$ 80
	# 2 (100 people)	\$ 60	\$ 100	\$ 50	\$ 85

Non-Profit rentals are available Monday through Friday only, excluding holidays. Your tax exempt number is required on your application.

^{**}Permits may be canceled 7 working days prior to the rental date for a fee of \$10. If cancelled less than 7 days' notice, there is a <u>no refund policy.</u>**

^{**} Groups over 250 people require a \$500.00 refundable deposit for maintenance and ranger services as needed **

Special Use Fees for the Parks

	Private Resident	Private Non-Resident	Non-Profit Resident	Non-Profit Non-Resident
50 or less people	\$ 60	\$ 130	\$ 30	\$ 65
51-100 people	\$ 120	\$ 260	\$ 60	\$ 130
101-250 people **	\$ 240	\$ 520	\$ 120	\$ 260
251-500 people **	\$ 360	\$ 780	\$ 180	\$ 390
501-1,000 people **	\$ 720	\$1,560	\$ 360	\$ 780
1,001-1,500 people **	\$ 960	\$2,160	\$ 480	\$ 1080
1,501-2,000 people **	\$1,200	\$2,600	\$ 600	\$ 1,300
2,001 and up **	\$1,440	\$3,120	\$ 720	\$ 1,560

Non-Profit rentals are available Monday through Friday only, excluding holidays. Your tax exempt number is required on your application.

** Groups over 250 people require a \$500.00 refundable deposit for maintenance and ranger services as needed **

Additional Service Fees

Due to the size and nature of park special use requests, including the need to control park usage, the Department reserves the right to assess a <u>\$50 per man-hour</u> additional charge when maintenance and/or ranger services are required.

Alcoholic Beverages

Permit Fee \$ 150 Non-Profit \$ 75

A validated Alcoholic Beverage Permit <u>must</u> be obtained at least 2 weeks prior to the activity date. Only beer and wine may be served. This permit <u>may</u> be issued to any group or organization that applies for a Special Use Permit at Tinicum Park and must be accompanied by the Special Use Permit.

Athletic Fields

Bucks County Resident: \$25/day Non-Resident: \$50/day

Resident Season Rate no more than 12 weeks: \$300/1day, \$400/2days, \$500/3days, \$600/4days, \$700/5days, \$800/6days, \$900/7days
Non-Profit Resident Season Rate no more than 12

Non-Profit Resident Season Rate no more than 12 weeks:

225/1day, 300/2days, 375/3days, 450/4days,

\$525/5days, \$600/6days, \$675/7days

Non-Resident Season Rate no more than 12 weeks: \$600/1day, \$800/2days, \$1,000/3days, \$1,200/4days, \$1,400/5days, \$1,600/6days, \$1,800/7days

\$1,400/5days, \$1,600/6days, \$1,800/7days

Non-Profit Non-Resident Season Rate no more than

12 weeks:

\$450/1day, \$600/2days, \$750/3days, \$900/4days,

\$1,050/5days, \$1,200/6days, \$1,350/7days

Non-Profit rentals are available Monday through Friday only, excluding holidays. Your tax exempt number is required on your application.

Barn Rental

The barn at Tinicum Park, located in Erwinna, is available to rent for many occasions. The wooded park atmosphere provides the perfect setting for wedding pictures, reunions or parties. For further information, please call the Historic Properties Office at (215) 348-6627.

\$200.00 / Hour Weekend rental flat fee \$2,000.00 Refundable cleaning deposit of \$300 is required

Commercial Photography & Videography

\$400 for a minimum of 3 hours -- \$120/each additional hour -- \$1000.00/10 hours **For weddings \$50 minimum fee**

Mobile Concessions

Special Use Permit, Liability Insurance, and Health Department Certificate, if required, must be submitted: \$100/vehicle/ year

Showmobile

The showmobile is a portable trailer-type production unit with a covered stage that can be rented for outdoor concerts, plays, or shows. Must be reserved with a written request at least one month in advance.

Flat Rental Fee: \$150.00/hour

- ** Commercial firms/organizations will be charged double the above rates
- ** Hourly Rates are doubled for Holidays and Holiday Weekends

Swimming Pools

Oxford Valley Pool

Oxford Valley Pool, located in Fairless Hills, is a 50-meter pool featuring a water slide and a small wading pool for children. Season or daily passes are available to the public and the facility can also be rented for private use.

Season Pass	Bucks County Resident	Non-Resident
Adult (18+)	\$ 80.00	\$ 150.00
Child under 18	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
Senior 60+	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
Daily Fees		
Adult (18+)	\$ 7.00	\$ 14.00
Child under 18	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00
Seniors 60 +	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00
Group Daily Rates	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00

Conditions: 25 people minimum, available weekdays only (no weekends or holidays)

Department requires a Special Use Permit. Call (215) 757-0571 for permit

Tohickon Valley Pool

Tohickon Valley Pool is situated within the wooded area of Tohickon Valley Park in Point Pleasant, and is convenient to Upper Bucks Residents, as well as overnight campers. The main pool ranges in depth from 3 feet to 5 1/2 feet while the children's pool goes up to 1 foot in depth. *All current campers at Tohickon cabins and campgrounds get resident pool rates during their stay. A permit receipt is required*

Season Pass	Bucks County Resident	Non Resident *
Adult (18+ years)	\$ 70.00	\$ 130.00
Child under 18	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00
Senior (60+)	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00
Daily Fees		
Adult (18+ years)	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00
Child under 18	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.00
Senior (60+)	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.00
Group Daily Rates	\$ 4.50	\$ 9.00

Conditions: 25 people minimum, available weekdays only (no weekends or holidays)

Department requires a Special Use Permit. Call (215) 348-6625 for permit

Tennis Centers Core Creek / Frosty Hollow

The Bucks County Department of Parks and Recreation has two tennis locations to serve you. Frosty Hollow Tennis Center in Levittown offers season passes and discount rates. Core Creek Tennis Center is located on the outskirts of Core Creek Park in Langhorne is free to the public with lessons offered from Spring through Fall for adults and children for a fee.

Frosty Hollow Tennis Center Season Pass

	<u>Season Pass</u>
Single (18+)	\$ 130.00
Family (Family of four)	255.00
Additional family member (under 18)	55.00
Junior Single (under 18 yrs.)	95.00
Senior Single	95.00
Senior Couple 60+	165.00
Senior Earlybird (8:00am to Noon)	70.00

Court Usage Rates (1.5 Hrs. of Play)

M-F (Day)	\$ 9.00
M-F (Evening) 6pm-closing	\$12.00
Sat & Sun + Holiday (Day)	\$ 11.00
Sat & Sun + Holiday (Evening)	\$14.00

Guest Fees if playing with a member

Singles	Doubles
\$4.00 /1.5hrs/daytime	\$3.00 /1.5hrs/daytime
\$6.00 /1.5hrs/evening	\$5.00 /1.5hrs/evening

Lobster machine \$15 per hour includes 6% sales tax Ball Hoppers \$7.00 per hour includes 6% sales tax

Hostel Weisel Hostel

7347 Richlandtown Road Quakertown, Pa. 18951 (215) 536-8749

The Hostel is located in Quakertown and provides excellent overnight accommodations for up to 18 people. There are 1 1/2 baths, including 2 showers, a small modern kitchen with oven, stove, refrigerator, sink, pots, pans, and cutting utensils. Reservations required...Please call the Hostel directly. Credit Cards not accepted.

Hostelling International (HI) Members and County Residents Only

Overnight fees

Adult \$ 20.00 per person per night Child under 3 years old \$ 5.00 per person per night

<u>Memberships – HI - USA</u>

Adult \$ 28.00 Senior \$ 18.00 Adult Lifetime \$250.00 Youth Lifetime Free

Group rates Minimum 12 people

Per person – Bucks County \$10.00 Daytime usage - HI or IYHF \$4.00

overnight guest

All non-residents of Bucks County, both domestic and foreign, must show an HI membership card, or purchase a daily HI membership for \$3/day/stay.

Non-hostelling groups may make reservations for the day usage of the hostel for educational or recreational purposes i.e. training, retreats, workshops, etc. between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. Two weeks notice is required by calling the hostel at (215) 536-8749.

Open all year except December 25 to January 1.

Office Hours: 8 am-10 am; 4 pm-9 pm Access Hours: 8 am-10 am; 4 pm-10 pm

Common Room Rental

Private/Resident	\$ 80/hour
Private/Non-Resident	\$ 110/hour
Non-Profit/Resident	\$ 40/hour
Non-Profit/Non-Resident	\$ 60/hour